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CHEQUES CASHED AGAINST INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS, 
APRIL, 1949 

Financial transactions in the form of cheques cashed in clearing 
centres rose 58 per cent in April over the same month of last year0 The amount 
was 47,267 million against $6,868 million twelve nnths agoo IThile the volume of 
production was slightly greater than one year ago, wholesale prices have recently 
shown an increase of seven p.r cent ov-•r the same mo*th of 1948 

The bank debits for April include nearly 430 million for St0 John's, 
1ewfound1and, which was reported for the first time in Canadian statistics0 As the 
data are unavailable for preceding periods, an element of incomparability is intro-
duced. 

Three of the five economic areas showed increase over April of 
last yearo The advance in the Prairie Provinces was 385 per cent while British 
Columbia showed an increase of 113 per cent0 Including the total for St0 ohn' 
for the first time, a considerable increase in the i&aritimes and Newfoundland area 
was indicated. The gain in Halifax was the outstanding feature 9  the total having 
moved up 20.5 per cent0 Each of the three centres in Quebec showed recessions 
rrom last year, the aggregate for the province having been 62 per cent lowers 

Eleven of the 14 centres in Ontario recorded advances, the exceptions 
being Kingston 9  Kitohener and Torontoo A slight recession was shoin in the total 
for the provinceo Ottawa recorded an advance of 425 per cent and important gains 
were shown in Sudbury, Brantford and St. Catharineo0 Each of the 10 centres in 
the Prairie Provinces recorded marked gains over April, 1948. The total was tl,553 
million compared with 41 # 124 million one year ago0A marked increase of 465 per cent 
was indicated for Winnipeg. Other centres showing marked percentage gains included 
Calgary, Lethbridge and Prince Albert0 The advance in British Columbia was occasioned 
by the upward movement in Vancouver and Victoria. The increase in Vancouver was 
*57 million, while the gain of 15 per cent was recorded in Victoria0 

Comparison With The First Four Months of 1948. 

Only three of the 33 o1arthg centres for which statistics are 
available failed to record advances over the first four months of 1948 The Canadian 
total rose from 425.1 billion to 27.0 billion, a gain of 7.7 per cent0 Increases 
were shown in each of the five economio areas, the principal advances having been 
recorded in the Prairie Provinces. The increase was 22 per cent, the total for 
the four months having amoited to 44e8 billion0 Thirteen of the fourteen centres 
in ontario reco:ded advances in this colkparison, the greatest relative Increase 
having been shown in Chatham, Sudbury and Brantford also recorded innrked percentage 
gains. 
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Historical Comparison. 

Cheques cashed amounting to $z7,0 billion in the first four months 
of the present yoar, were at a higher level than in any other similar period. The 
increase over 1929 was 787 per cent and the total of 1938 was surpassed by 188 per 
cent0 The total for the Maritimes, aigmented in April by the inclusion of St. John's, 
Newfoundland, was 145.5 per cent greater than in 1929 and 218.2 per cent over the 
last full prewar year. Each of the five economic areas recorded marked percentage 
increases over the representative years rxntioned0 

Deposit Turnover. 

The turnover of current deposits in March on an annual footing, was 
26.40 compared with 27950 one year agoo The increase in the deposits from $2,542 
million to $2 9 933 million was relatively greater than the increase in the cheques 
cashed against such accounts from $5,824 million to $5,452 million0 Notise 
deposits showed a slight gain in turnover, the standing on an annual footing having 
sen 1.16 compared with 1.14 in March, 1948. The cheques cashed against notice 

deposits rose from 4372 million to $415 million0 

Economic Setting 

The advance in cheques cashed in April over the some month of 
last year amounting to 5.8 per cent was mainly accounted for by the advance in 
prices. The index of wholesale price. in March was seven per cent higher than in 
the same month of 1948o industrial produotion in the seine coxapari8on reoorded an 
ncrea3e of 1.3 per cent only. 

The advance in the output of manufactures reeor1ed a similar 
gain, while a minor declince was shown in mining. The consumption of primary 
power was 3.9 per cent greater than in the same month of 1948. The movement of 
freight in April was less than in the same month of 1948, a decline of about eight 
per cent having been shown. The volume of exports was lower in March than one 
year ago, while imports showed a marked increase. 
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TABLE 1. CHEQUES CASHED AGAINST INDIViDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE 
CENTRES IN CANADA, APRIL, 1S49 WITH COMPARATIVE FIGURES 

FOR MARCH, 1949 AND APRIL, 1948. 

Pray moe and C leering April Marsh April 
z'eraentage or 
April 1949 to 

House Centres 1949 1949 1946 April 1948 
Maritime3 and Newfound- 

land 
Halifax0000.occo.o..o.00. 88,441 0 258 77 9002,553 73,425,221 120.5 
Monoton 28,882,892 26,376,421 30,833,59 9397 
Saint John .............. 37,884,084 40,626,956 45,551,990 83.2 
St. 	John's 	.........00.00 29,962,360 — — 

-- aritimes and Newfoundland 155,170 0 594 146,001,930 149,811,170 123.6 
Quebec — 
Montreal 	000c0000c0000000 1 9 677,103,188 1,704,378,949 1 0 785,452,128 9309 
Quebec 	oco.e0000000...o. 170,092,787 269,236,322 184,336,384 9203 
Sherbrooke ooc00000000aaa 22,496,282 21,787,083 23,216,871 9609 

Total — Quebec ....00... 1,869,6929 257 1,995,402,354 1,993,005,383 9308 
itario — 

Brentford ............... 37 0 825,479 34,656 0 679 31,760,643 11901 
Chatham o.•...o.0000•eoo 20,199,416 23,699,648 18,820,951 13793 
Fort William ............ 17,130,305 17,069,959 17,058,489 100.4 
Hamilton ,............ 175,126,274 176,007,358 159,627,109 109,7 
Kingston 19,078,535 18,799,525 20,287,519 94.0 
Kitohener ....,.......... 39,911,571 38,233,700 40,288,297 9901 
London •...............o 97,889,997 89,604,529 93 0 811 0045 104.3 
Ottawa................ 394,911,451 483,199,007 277,118,535 142.5 
Peterborough 	oo.oe..o.o•o 23,334,291 21,822,870 21,479,989 10806 
St. Catharines .•o .... 32,174,448 30,556,406 27,989,405 11500 
Sarnia .................. 24,098,844 23,683,323 23 9 093,275 104.4 
Sudbury ............... 21,546,712 20,530,664 17,973,609 11909 
Toronto 	o.eo....o..o.o... 1,964,247,898 1,871,254,824 2,144,161,774 961 
Windsor •.,..o.o...o.o.e. 125,517,356 132,053,004 112,015,594 112.1 

Total — Ontario .......... 2,992,992,577 2,981,141,496 3,005,486,464 996 

Prairie Provinces — 
Brandon .....o........... 11,593,531 11,056,230 10,904,081 106.3 
Calgary ................. 202,163,382 181,881,713 147,950,280 136.6 
Edmonton 000000eecesoesee 152,664,963 154,134,210 122,162,400 125.0 
Lethbridge 	e0000.00.0000. 20,829,425 17,435,254 lb,875,142 131.2 
Medicine Hat •o...00.000, 9,082,850 8 0 833,548 7,114,417 127.7 
Moose Jaw .......o..o...o 21,770 9 540 18,276,405 17,296,524 1250 
Prince Albert ..... . ... ., 11,458,951 9,959,711 80 857,762 129.3 
Regina 126,788,625 111,663,170 135,329,786 120.4 
baskatoon 	oeec0000000sose 37,592,942 31,253,785 31,b91,,550 11900 
Winnipeg ............... 958,871,379 579 9 6989 407 654,353,636 146.5 

Total — 1rairie Provinces 1,552,814,588 1 9 124,192,433 1,121,435,375 138.5 

British Columbia — 
25,928,191 25,171,107 27,038,222 9509 

Vanoouver .............. 555,494,191 523,931,245 498.125,596 11105 
Victoria •......o....0000 - 	 84,707,439 71,684,580 73,590,917 11501 

Total 	British Columbia. 666,129,821 620,786,932 598,754,735 111.3 

GRAND TOTAL 
FOR CANADA 7,266,799,837 6,867,531,145 6,868,493,297 10518 
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TABLE 2. BANK DEBTS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEiING HOUSE CENTRES CF CANADA 
DURING THE FIRST FOUR INTHS OF 1949 C0JPARED WITH TH 	S.AME PERIoD OF 

1948 _____ 
Four Four Iieaee (+) 	Percentage 

Province and Clearing Months Months of 
House Centres 1949 1948 Decroase(-) 1949-1948 

Maritimes and '000 - 0 0000 '000 
Newfoundland - 

Halifax 000cc000cc000.990 315,500 298,191 + 17,309 1058 
Iitoncton 113 9 755 105,477 + 8,278 1C7.8 
Saint John 169,646 187,287 - 17 0 641 90.6 
St0 	John's 	OG00000000co 29,962 - - - 
Maritimes and Newfoundland 628,863 590,954 +37,909 - 106.4 -  

 - Quebec - - 
Montreal 6 9 949 9 956 6 9 640,515 + 309 9 441 104.7 
Quebec 	000eacoo,,00c0000 794,598 767 0 688 + 26,910 10305 
Sherbrooke -- 86420 81 0569+ 4851 10509 

Total 	Quebec •...o..o.o 7,830 0 973 7,489,771 + 341,202 	-- 104.6 

Ontario 
Brantford 137 0 455 112,719 + 24,736 121.9 
Chathn 102,814 81,668 + 21,146 125.9 
Fort William ......... 66,959 68,741 - 1,782 97.4 
Hamilton 679,875 608,986 + 70,889 11196 
Kingston 	•......o....000 74,548 71,273 + 3,275 104.6 
Kitehener oessooeac00000t 155,055 151,749 4 3,306 102.2 
London 	oeoccocovosec00000 357,668 340,942 + 16,726 1Q4.9 
Ottawa .•..000000eooco.. 1 0 415,985 1,232,692 + 183,293 114.9 
Pcterborough oocoovooc000 84,R27 78,288 + 6,539 108.4 
Sto Catharines .......... 118,851 108,842 + 10,009 1092 
Sarnia .o.00.c...O,.. 94,466 85,0)4 + 9,452 11101 
Sudhury 79,935 64,438 + 15,497 124.0 
Toronto 	oeeaeo.0000000000 7 9 470,031 7,421 9 855 + 48,146 100.6 
Windsor .. ..o.. 471714 415,175 + 56,539 11306 
Total 	Ontario oo...00 1,310,154 1C,842,383 + 467,771104.3 

Prairie Provinais - 
Brandon 40,416 37,478 + 2,938 1C7.8 
a1gary 742,445 596,843 + 145,602 124.4 
dinontono....000......00 575,326 463,261 + 112,066 124.2 
Lethbridge 	.00.........,o 71,645 53,906 + 17,739 132.9 
Medioin 	Hat 	ooøooe00000* 31,986 26,990 + 4,996 11805 
Moose Jaw .....c........ 74 9 219 61,494 + 12,725 120.7 
Prince Albert ooeoo.00000 39,951 36 9 493 + 3 9 458 10915 
Regina •........o.....o. 424,156 325,116 + 99,040 1.305 
Saskatoon oe0000e,•.,00 128,595 122,638 + 5,957 104.9 
Winnipeg 	,0000..e,...e•o 2,696,1442,224,726 + 471,418 121.2 - 

Total- Prairie Provinces 4,824,883 3,948,944 + 875,939 122.2 

British Columbia - 
New Westminster 	eeeeoGoo 94,762 1C8,848 - 14,086 87.1 
Vancouver ............... 2,037,148 1,839,702 + 197,446 110.7 
Victoria 000.••.•oo..o.o 312,397 285,947 + 26,450 	- 109.2 

Total 	British Co].tzubia. 	-- 2,444,307 2,234,497 + 209,810 	- 10904 

GRAND TOTAL 
FOR CANADA sa.00000000000 27,039,180 25 0 106,550 + 1,932,630 107.7 



TABLE 3. CHEQUES CASHED IN CLEARING CENTRES, FIRST FOUR MONTHS, 
1926 	1949 

Thousand Dollars 

Maritiae 	 Prairie 	British 
Year 	CANADA 	 Quebec 	(ntario 	Provincee Columbia 

1926 Q.Q.O 9,441,224 202,136 3,027,223 3,847,336 1,722,682 641,867 

127 •.... 10,152,246 188,798 3,3930 567 4,309,857 1 0 642,594 617,430 

1928 ..... 13,014,579 2290 890 4,557 0 963 5,329 0 606 2,069,624 827,496 

1929 ..... 15,128,086 256 0 132 5,368 9 501 6,193 9 617 2,267,513 1,042,322 

1930 ..... 12,200,560 223,182 4,256,832 4,991,667 1,918,286 804,595 

1931 10,560,003 212,143 3,674,668 49 5589 589 1,493,582 621,020 

1932 ..... 8,159,024 171,754 2,476,433 3,570,942 1,420,325 519,570 

1933 ..... 79 563,229 139,608 2,223,510 3 9 321 9 596 1,447,610 430,906 

1934 s.... 9 0 711,623 158,726 2,961,546 4,691,608 1,374.. 210 535,533 

1935 •.... 9,373,616 162,692 2,715,199 4,456,592 1,515,147 523,985 

1936 .... 11,132,085 188,403 3 9 444 0 511 4,856 9 266 1 0 972 9 926 669,989 

1937 ..... 12,525,326 254,318 4,156,266 5,867,089 1,523,703 723 0 961 

1938 0... 9,392,623 197 0 634 2,988,206 4,431,741 1,183,008 592,034 

1939 ...,, 9 0 463,015 190 0 635 3,1280034 40 313,272 1,179 9 325 651,749 

1940 ..... 10,980,510 266 0 333 3,348,287 4,832,544 1 0 831,988 701,359 

1941 10000 11,303,598 278,030 3,123 0 071 5,428,286 1,764,221 709,990 

1942 ..... 14,033,701 345 9 973 3,899,121 6,910,712 2,001,710 876,185 

1943 .... 15,694,067 355 9 249 4,600,899 7,425,586 2,366,588 945,146 

1944 ..... 18,055,044 386,653 5,036,037 8,029,105 3,425,413 1 0 177,836 

1945 ..... 19,687,568 438 0 314 5,718,120 9,148,326 3 0 155,702 1,226,607 

1946 .... 22,759,406 471,043 6,511,374 10,781 0 175 3,2620 771 1,733 9 044 

1947 eacoa 23,592,905 516,196 7,610,510 10 0060,632 3 9 367 0 499 2,038,068 

1948 •..., 25,106,550 590 0 954 7,489,771 10 0 842 9 383 3,948,944 2,234497 

149 ..... 27,039,180x 6289863 7,830,973 11,310,154 4,824,883 2,444,307 

Pe rcentae 
increase 
uver: 1929 + 	78.7 145.5 + 	45.9 + 	826 + 112.8 + 134G5 

1938 + 187.9 + 218.2 + 162.1 + 155.2 + 307,8 + 31209 
X Includes efls in St.John's, 1Wwfund1and for Apr13. only 
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TABLE 49 CHEQUES CASHED - DISTRIBUTED BY TYPE CF ACCOUNT $ 1 000 

Economio Area and CUP1ENT ACCOUNTS SAVINGS AUCUUNTS 
Clearing Houses Centres April April 

1949 1948 1949 1948 
kaeitimes and Newfoundland 

1.ifax 	000000000000000000800 849 222 69,668 4,220 3,737 
Moncton 27,528 29,080 1,355 1,754 
Saint John 35,440 42,743 2,444 2,809 
St. John's - 28,480 - 1,482 - 
Total-Maritimes and Newfound- 

land 	 o o o 175,670 141,511 9,501 8,300 
Quebec 
Montreal 1,568,857 1,687,888 108,246 97,564 
Quebeo 159,331 173 0 055 10,762 11,261 
Zherbrooke 21,029 21,176 1,467 2,041 
Total 	Quebec 1,749,218 1 9 882,120 120,475 116,885 

itario - 
Brantord 	... 35,129 29,207 2,697 2,553 
ChatharnO.GO.000000000O00000 17,799 16,812 2,401 2,009 
Fort Williexi .o ..o.. 15,455 15,513 1,676 1,545 
H&ailton 160,279 147,262 14,847 12,365 
Kingston 16,338 17,357 2,740 2,930 
Kitchener....00..,0000....0 37,408 38,044 2,504 2,244 
London 	•,e.........,...o..... 91,346 86,740 6,544 7,071 

375 9 144 261,035 19,768 16,083 
Peterborough 00000es0000000 00  20,688 19,067 2,647 2,413 
Ztc 	Catharines 	ooe.00el.000go 28,547 24,488 3,627 3,502 
Sarnia ..,.....o.o....o... 21 9 925 21,059 2,174 2,034 
Sudbury 18,704 15,462 2,843 2,512 
Toronto 1 9 860 9 192 2,046,203 104 9 056 97.959 
Windsor 	.................,.,. 114,372 101,095 11,145 10,921 
Total. - (ntario 	o...,..o.o 2,813,325 2,839,345 179,667 166,142 
Prairie Provinces - 

10,491 9,878 1,102 1,026 
Ca10Lry 	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 D 0 0 R 0 0 0 0 0 00 191,728 138,871 10,435 9,080 
Ed.onton 141,800 112,603 13,865 9,559 
tethbridge 19,292 14,597 1,538 1,278 
Iediaine Hat 	 0000000. 8,190 6,423 893 691 
ooseJaw.0o.0.0000000...0. 19,937 15,769 1,834 1.527 

Prince Albert 10,432 8,176 1,025 682 
Regina000000000000000000030 121,811 101,470 4,977 3,860 
SaBkatoon 34,158 28,708 3,435 2,884 
Winnipeg 939 9 528 635,337 1,344 19,017 

Total 	Prairie Provinces goo 7497,368 1,071,832 55,447 - 49,604 

British Colnbia - 
New WtiflSF0.e.o.o.ou0o, 22,265 23,010 3,664 4,028 
Vancouver 308,252 458,820 47,242 39 9 306 

75,964 63628 8 9 743 9,963 

Total - British Co1bta 0000 606,481 - 545,457 59,649 53,297 

GRAND TOTAL 
FOR CANADA .. ... 6,642,062 6,480,265 424,735 388,228 
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TABLE 5. CHELJES CASHED AGAINST CURRENT AND SAVINGS ACCJUNTS 
000  

CURRENT ACCOUNTS SAVINGS ACCOUNTS 
ChequeTi irIi 

_____ 
heqes Saving 

Cashed 1)epOit8 over Cashed Depo5it8 over 

1943 ec0000toove 510 575,324 2,193,173 23.52 2,221,391 1,852,737 1.20 

1944 ........... 58,023,53 2,489,552 23.31 2,656,701 2,252,774 1618 

1945 ........... 64,371,186 2,752,211 23.61 3,413,627 2,761,926 1925 

1946 ........... 65,174,276 2,828,331 26.05 4,073,331 3,301,891 1023 

1947 ,,.,.,.... 70,160,625 2,758,232 25.44 4,337,468 3,669,934 1018 

1948 75,970,063 2,775,050 27.38 4,717,385 3,958,972 1019 

1947 NFLre ..... 5,411,880 2,834,521 22,93 325242 3,602,793 1.08 

Apr. .... 5,700,875 2,888,442 23.69 342,355 3,628,301 1013 
May .... 6,442,146 2,802,471 27.58 699,005 3,659,831 1.31 
June QO.. 5,610,916 2,644,490 25.46 364,443 3,663,069 1.19 

July ,... 5,745,137 2,668,264 25984 378,761 3,666,613 1.24 
Aug. ,... 4,926,324 2,636 9 199 22.42 310,003 3,731,745 1000 
Sopt. ..,. 5,545,663 2,632,258 25.28 388,712 3,789,946 1.23 

Oct. .... 6,757,891 2,661,218 30,47 451,060 3,779,294 1.43 
Nov. .... 6,391,279 2,730,173 28.09 382,772 3,741,567 1.23 
Dec. .... 6,425,689 2,761,395 27.92 38b,387 3,725,430 1.24 

1 348 Jan. .... 6,129,572 20 684,740 27.40 361,218 3,782,221 1 015 
Feb. .... 5 0 251,195 2521,814 24.99 299,942 3,852,274 0,93 
Mar. ,... 5,824,048 2,541,549 27.50 672,081 3,903,616 1.14 

Apr 6,480,265 2649,266 29,35 388,228 6,938,843 1018 
Ma 6,041,737 2,714,719 26971 403,823 3,953,027 1.26 
Junt 000s 6,051,171 2,785,133 26907 423,374 3,945,674 1.29 

July .... 6,334,011 2,763,850 27.50 401,560 3,947,450 1,22 
Aug. ..o. 5,392,566 2,745,623 23.57 647,256 3,980,924 1905 
Sept. ..., 6,329,152 2,847,471 26.67 380,585 4,025,590 1013 

(lot. 00.. 7,220,472 2,916,784 29.71 433,117 4,044,221 1.29 
1ov. ..., 7,589,604 3,012,721 60.23 432,377 4,062,798 1.28 
Dec. .... 7,326,270 3,116,958 28.21 473,822 4,071,322 1940 

1949 Jan. .... 6,563,891 3,100 0 684 25.40 364,620 4,087,444 1,07 
Feb. ,... 5,549,736 3,053,956 22.20 626,605 4,138,673 0095 
Mar, .... 6,452,251 2,962,735 26.40 415,280 4,211,762 1018 

Notes Turnover in the monthly section is placed on an annual footing. 



TABLE 6e, RELATION OF CHEQUES CASHED TO OTHER FACTORS 

Latest Sane Percentage 
Name month month change 
of per 1948 1949 to 

Unit Col(1) 1948 
(1) (2) (3) (4) 

Cheques Cashed Million Apr0 7 9 267 6,868 + 	5.8 
rndus4rja]. ProductionTota1 ... 1935-39100 Mar. 18493p 182.0 + 	103 

anufaotures 0000000000ecoame 1965-39100 Mar. 19 bo 8p 193.2 + 	1.3 
Itining 	.. .... 1935.39'100 Mar0 15.9p 128.0 - 	106 
aployment9 Leading Industries ].26T.0O Mar, 188,1 187,5 + 	003 
Manufactures coa e occoo i e000 0 0  1926100 Mar. 20209 202.6 + 	001 
Rough and dressed 1wber coo 1926'100 Mar. 120,0 125.3 4.2 
Textile Products 	,,,.... 196100 Mar0 18909 18460 + 	3.2 

Minin 1926100 Mar, 175.5 164.9 + 	6.4 
Aggregate Payro1ls.9 Industries Thousand 4 Mar. 88,486 80,258 + 10.3 

Average Weekly Earnings 
9 Industries 	oo,..,e..o.....,. Dollars Marc 43005 39.42 4 9.2 

Rubber Consuiption ,........ Million The Mar. 14.55 15.76 - 7 9 7 
Cigarettes Released ,.o...,..o. Millions Mar. 1,401 1,169 + 17.8 
Inspected S1aughterinsCatt1e. Thousands Apr. 98 103 4.9 

-Hogs... Thousands Apr. 340 420 - 1900 
Creamery Butter ............... Million lb. Apr. 19.83 18019 + 9.0 
Cheese Million lb. Mar. 1145 1.80 1.9.4 
Cotton 	Hale Openings esecoveo Thousand lb0 Apr. 17,245 16,593 + 3,9 
Wood Pulp Production ...,...... Thousand tons Liar. 633.8 627.0 + 1.1 
Newsprint Production ...... o 

 rfhousand tons Apr. 442.4 418,2 + 5.8 
Steel Production aes000000n0000 Thousand tons Mar. 29805 286.0 + 4,4 
Automobile Production ec oo coomo Thousands Mar. 25.57 27.11 - 5.7 
Oo.ld 	Mint Receipts 0004000000 Thousand 

fine ounces LIar. 309 243 + 2792 
Building Permits - 58 Liuni 

ipalities 	008000000000.06000 Thousand Febo 17,525 13 9066 + 34.1 
Primary PowerConsumption 00000 Million kwh0 Mar. 3,602 3,467 + 309 
Tons Loaded 	.,...........,..... Thousand tons Apr. 8,25Op 8,968 - 800 
Retail Trade 	..... ... Million 4 Mar. 577.7 546,9 + 5.6 
Exports Mil1ion Mar. 216.8 228.4 501 
Imports 	o.00000..00000000.000.o L1il1ion Mar0 23b09 197.1 + 19.7 
Cost of Living .......... 1965-39100 Apr. 1591.13 151.6 + b.l 
Tho1esa1e Prices 	Gene'al o..o 1926 100 Mar. 157.6 147 9 3 + 7.0 
Raw and Partly Manufactured • 1926100 Mar. 31.7 147.3 + 908 
Fully and Chiefly Manufac$ured 1926')0 Mar. 140 9 17 3 + 266 
Consi.aner Goods 	...,,...,,... 1926100 Marc 14,7 137-6 + 3,7 
Producers 	Goods ....,,..., 1926"100 Mar. 16O6 14514. + 10.5 
Building Materials .........o 1926130 Mar. 205.4 186,5 + 10.1 

Common Stock Prices ....... 193539100 Apr. 1064 109,1 - 2.5 
Bond Yields Index 193539100 Apr. 961 96.5 1.5 
Dividend Payments o.......,'oo Million $ Apr. 29.07 25.75 + 12,9 
Chartered Bank Cash ...,...... Million Mar. 706.1 686.1 + 2 C.9 
Current Loan3 ...............,. Million $ Mar. 2,026 1844 + 9 0 9 
Dominion 	1xpenditures oo,ono Million Feb. 136 137 - 0,7 

Revenues 	..o,,o.o-.ø Million $ Feb. 227 213 + 6.6 

p - Preliminary. 
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